COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

SUPREME

COURTO F INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010

CC 17372/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/2009 in

WA No. 5/2008

of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

K.THANCHHUNGA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MIZORAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 22/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Jesal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.1816 of 2010 arising out of SLP(C) No.8176 of 2009.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) Court Master

(Renuka Sadana) Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com