SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33098/2010

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MIZORAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

K.THANCHHUNGA & ORS.

VI

STATE OF MIZORAM & OR

(With office report (With office report)

Date: 31/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Suveni Banerjee, Adv. Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

It is seen that notice has been served on the counsel and proof has filed. Await appearance.

List the matter on 4.5.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS) Registrar