IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NOS.4 & 5 OF 2012

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1816 OF 2010

STATE OF MIZORAM & ANR.

APPELLANTS

VERSUS

K. THANCHHUNGA & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

ORDER

Since the appellants have filed the statement of case, our earlier order dated 2nd March, 2012, rejecting the appeal is recalled. Accordingly, delay in filing the restoration is condoned and the Civil Appeal is restored.

I.A.Nos.4 and 5 are allowed accordingly.

														J	
						(Η	L		D	Α	Т	Ί	'U	Ī

																					J
(C	Η	Α	Ν	D	R	Α	M	Α	U	L	I	K	R		Ρ	R	Α	S	Α	D

NEW DELHI;

NOVEMBER 09, 2012

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.4 & 5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1816 OF 2010

STATE OF MIZORAM & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.THANCHHUNGA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and c/delay in filing restoration and $% \left(1\right) =\left(1\right) +\left(1\right$

Date: 09/11/2012 These Applns. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

```
For Appellant(s) Mr.Pragyan P.Sharma, Adv.
      Ms.Mandakini Sharma, Adv.
      Mr.Rupesh Gupta, Adv.
      Mr.Gautam Dhamija, Adv.
         For Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.
```

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv. Ms.Jesal, Adv. For Respondent(s)

Ms.Nandani Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

I.A.Nos.4 and 5 are allowed, in terms of the signed order.

(G.V.Ramana) (Vinod Kulvi) Court Master Court Master (signed order is placed on the file)